

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details

**File #**: 001068 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/8/2000 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 12/15/2000

**Effective date:** 

**Title:** Substitute resolution authorizing and directing the proper City Officers to execute an

Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the Milwaukee

Metropolitan Sewerage District.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, MILWAUKEE METROPOLITAN SEWERAGE DISTRICT,

SEWERS, WATER QUALITY

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/8/2000	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
11/9/2000		PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
11/13/2000	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
12/1/2000	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/6/2000	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
12/15/2000	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
12/20/2000	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		